to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of the City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) for the purpose of providing 
tracks and terminal facilities for the Manhattan Bridge Three Cent Line, Manhattan 
Bridge, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Bridges, and when authority 
therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of Six thousand six hundred, and forty-five 31-100 dollars ($6,645.31) 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Park Commissioner of the Borough of 
The Bronx for the purpose of replenishing the fund for hire of horses and vehicles 
with drivers. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December